SERVICE RECOMMENDATIONS
    Chem-Plug® V-ring top seal sleeved 3-way valves have
been designed for those applications where the seal
around the valve stem must be adjustable.  With a choice
of  four different plug designs and 90° and 180° rotation,
these vqlves can be specified in eleven different flow
patterns.
    Multiport Chem-Plug®  valves can offer absolute safety

 BILL OF MATERIALS
models       V032  & V332 chem-plug®
Example of Ordering Code:   V032-JLF1-0
    This is an example of a V-ring top seal, 150Lb. ANSI, 3 Way, flanged
    end, sleeved plug valve with a carbon steel body, stainless
    steel plug, PTFE sleeve, wrench operator, and no special features
A Unit of Southern Manufacturing Group, Inc.
7693 Manchester Hwy.   Morrison, TN 37357
Ph. (931) 668-5377     Fax (931) 668-5378     Email sales@smg-global.com     Web Site www.smg-global.com
  *  Give a complete, accurate description of the special feature when ordering.
  Ryton is a Phillips Petroleum Trademark
 MODEL NUMBER CODES                                                         MATERIAL CODES                                            SPECIAL
             FEATURES
      DESIGN and
ANSI Class       PORTS             END CONNECTION       BODY MATERIAL       PLUG MATERIAL    SLEEVE MATERIAL   OPERATORS
2 = Sleeved flanged end
3 = Sleeved flanged end,
       jacketed
3 = 3-way VO=150 lb
V3= 300 lb
J =  Steel, WCB
K = SS, CF8
L = SS, CF8M
M = CD4MCU
Q = Hastelloy B
R = Hastelloy C
X = Nickel
Y = Inconel
S = Special
K = SS, CF8
L = SS, CF8M
M = CD4MCU
N = Alloy 20
P = Monel
Q = Hastelloy B
R = Hastelloy C
X = Nickel
Y = Inconel
S = Special
F = PTFE
R = Ryton*
U = UHMWPE
T = Glass filled
       TFE
S = Special
0 = None
1 = Wrench
2 = Gear, Manual
3 = Electric
4 = Pneumatic
5 = Hydraulic
6 = Special
7 = Wrench with
       locking device
8 = Gear with
       locking device
9 = Gear with
        chain wheel
O = None
DT = Drilled, Tapped
          for actuators
CH = Chlorine prepared
OX = Oxygen prepared
FS = Grafoil top seal
         Fire safe ( V series)
EP = Epoxy coated
X = Other (specify)**
A “V” in front of the model number
Means a valve with V-ring top seal.